503397803 07/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3444428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/05/2008	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY A. BEALL	07/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXT-RO, INC.	
Street Address:	9900 SIERRA WAY	
City:	KERNVILLE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93238	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7763171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)972-3873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 221-1440

Email:lisa.gabel@tonkon.comCorrespondent Name:TONKON TORP LLPAddress Line 1:888 SW FIFTH AVE.Address Line 2:1600 PIONEER TOWER

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37908-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER D. ERICKSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher D. Erickson/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1 May 5 2008 Nunc Pro Tunc Patent Assignment (Timothy Beall to Next-RO Inc)#page1.tif source=1 May 5 2008 Nunc Pro Tunc Patent Assignment (Timothy Beall to Next-RO Inc)#page2.tif

PATENT 503397803 REEL: 036129 FRAME: 0370

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (Nunc Pro Tunc)

Timothy A. Beall, an individual ("Assignor") is the named inventor of the patent shown on the attached Exhibit A, which was issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patent").

Next-RO, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee") having its principal office at 9900 Sierra Way, Kernville, California 93238, desires to acquire the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, nunc pro tunc, effective as of May 5, 2008, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent (including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of such Patent) throughout the world and all rights to proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Patent.

DATED: July 15, 2015

ASSIGNOR:

Timothy A. Beall

PATENT REEL: 036129 FRAME: 0371

Exhibit A

Patent

Patent Title	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
REVERSE OSMOSIS FILTRATION SYSTEM STORAGE TANKS	7763171	July 27, 2010

037908/00001/6533346v1

RECORDED: 07/17/2015

PATENT REEL: 036129 FRAME: 0372